
700 MHz Membership List 
 

Name Agency Address Phone Fax E-mail  
Alger, Dean A. Alger 

Communications, 
Inc 

4290 Cascade Road SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 

(616) 954-9000 
 
pager (616) 564-
3322 

Office fax (616) 
954-9001 
 
Home fax (616) 
897-3179 

algercomm@aol.com Gov agency 

Altland, Thomas Mason Oceana-911 PO Box 27 
Hart, MI 49420 

(231) 873-8868 (231) 873-0095 mo911@voyager.net Gov agency 

Andrus, Robert City of Dearborn 16087 Michigan Ave 
Dearborn, MI 48126 

(313) 943-2082 (313) 943-3055 bandrus@ci.dearborn.mi.us Gov agency 

Betz, Dennis Washtenaw Central 
Dispatch 

2201 Hogback Rd 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 

(734) 971-8400 
ext. 1298 

(734) 971-7296 betzd@co.washtenaw.mi.us Gov agency 

Bradshaw, Keith Macomb County 21930 Dunham 
Mount Clemens, MI 48048 

(810) 469-6433 (810) 783-0957 macrad@libcoop.net Gov agency 

Coates, Patricia Oakland County 1200 N Telegraph, 49W 
Pontiac, MI 48341-0421 

(248) 452-9947 (248) 452-9128 coatesp@co.oakland.mi.us Gov agency 

DeMello, Richard Retired DNR 536 Lyons Rd 
Portland, MI 48875 

(517) 647-4630 (517) 373-8048 demellor@power-net.net Gov agency 

Folske, William APCO Frequecy 
Adv 

1235 S Maple #102 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 

(734) 741-1346 (734) 741-1846 wfolske@worldnet.att.net Co. that provides 
public safety 

Grant, John H. Lansing School 
District 

Dept. of Public Safety 
519 W Kalamazoo St 
Lansing, MI 48933 

(517) 325-6125 (517) 325-6129 jgrant@lsd.k12.mi.us Gov agency 

Ogden, Bob DNR 7th Floor Mason Bldg 
PO Box 30711 
Lansing, MI 48909 

(517) 373-2172 (517) 373-8048 ogdenr@state.mi.us Gov agency 

Rutare, Louis DNR 7th Floor Mason Bldg 
PO Box 30711 
Lansing, MI 48909 

(517) 335-4597 (517) 373-8048 rutarel@state.mi.us Gov agency 

Swenson, Craig Washtenaw Central 
Dispatch 

2201 Hogback Rd  
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 

(734) 971-8400 
ext. 1297 

(734) 971-7296 swensonc@co.washtenaw.mi.us Gov agency 



 
Thomas, Erica DNR 7th Floor Mason Bldg 

PO Box 30711 
Lansing, MI 48909 

(517) 373-8048 (517) 373-8048 thomasem@state.mi.us Gov agency 

Turner, Joe Retired 520 Jameson St 
Saginaw, MI 

(517) 797-3816  turnerj@juno.com Non-public safety 

Uslan, Rick Motorola 925 Alexandria Dr 
Lansing, MI 48917 

(517) 323-9770 (517) 321-2382 R.Uslan@motorola.com Co. that provides 
public safety  

Warner, Harry MSP Communications Division 
4000 Collins RD 
PO Box 30631 
Lansing, MI 48909-8131 

(517) 336-6623  warnerh@state.mi.us Gov agency 

 


